HOME-E1/120/2024-HOME G.O.(Rt)No.3285/2024/HOME



Abstract

Home Department - Construction of Pulikeezhu Police Station, Pathanamthitta - Release of balance amount - Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

HOME(E)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.3285/2024/HOME Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 07-11-2024

Read:- 1) G.O. (Rt.) No.1733/2021/Home dated 22.06.2021.

2) Letter No.H11(b)-61615/2021/PHQ dated 07.05.2024 and 06.09.2024 from the State Police Chief, Kerala.

ORDER

Government have accorded administrative sanction for the construction of building for Pulikeezhu Police Station, Pathanamthitta with an estimated cost of Rs.295 Lakh under the State Plan Scheme 2021-22 as per the Government Order read above. The State Police Chief, as per the letter read above, has informed that altogether an amount of Rs.111 Lakhs was sanctioned for the work and the work for Rs.61 Lakhs has been completed and the remaining Rs.50 lakh is being held by Public Works Department as deposit. Therefore the State Police Chief has requested to accord comprehensive administrative sanction for the balance amount of Rs.184 Lakhs under the head of account 4055-00-207-92-Modernization of Police Civil Works (PV) and to deposit the same in Public Works Department.

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction to release the balance amount of Rs.184 Lakhs (Rupees One Hundred and Eighty Four Lakhs Only) for the construction of Pulikeezhu Police Station. The expenditure in this regard shall be met from the head of

HOME-E1/120/2024-HOME G.O.(Rt)No.3285/2024/HOME

account 4055-00-207-92-Modernization of Police Civil Works PV, upto the extent of amount admitted there in for making balance payment.

(By order of the Governor)
PRASEETHA K C
JOINT SECRETARY

To:

The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Finance Department. (vide Exp-A3/507/2023/Fin (e-2610082) dated 25.09.2024)

The Director, I&PRD (Web & New media).

Stock File/ Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer